
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

AN EXAMINATION BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF BLUE GRASS
RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
CORPORATION FROM NOVEMBER 1, 1994
TO OCTOBER 31, 1996

)
)
) CASE NO. 96-527
)
)
)

ORDER

The Commission, upon review of its August 25, 1997 Order, finds that one rate was

not correct. The corrected rate is:

LP -¹2-LARGE POWER

Rates:

Enerav Charac (Over 500 KW)

First
Next
Next
Next
Next
Next
AII Over

3,500 KWH
6,500 KWH

140,000 KWH
200,000 KWH
400,000 KWH
550,000 KWH

1,300,000 KWH

$.04206 Per KWH
.03379 Per KWH
.02866 Per KWH
.02711 Per KWH
.02619 Per KWH
.02527 Per KWH
.02000 Per KWH

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, to be entered nunc pro tune, that Appendix A to the

August 25, 1997 Order is hereby amended to include the corrected rate set forth herein.



Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 9th day of October, 1997.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chai/man

Vice Chair&an

Q~
Commissioner

ATTEST:

Executive Director


