COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

AN EXAMINATION BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE)	
COMMISSION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE)	
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF BLUE GRASS)	CASE NO. 96-527
RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE)	
CORPORATION FROM NOVEMBER 1, 1994)	
TO OCTOBER 31, 1996)	

ORDER

The Commission, upon review of its August 25, 1997 Order, finds that one rate was not correct. The corrected rate is:

LP - #2 - LARGE POWER

Rates:

Energy Charge (Over 500 KW)

First	3,500	KWH	\$.04206 Per KWH
Next	6,500	KWH	.03379 Per KWH
Next	140,000	KWH	.02866 Per KWH
Next	200,000	KWH	.02711 Per KWH
Next	400,000	KWH	.02619 Per KWH
Next	550,000	KWH	.02527 Per KWH
All Over	1,300,000	KWH	.02000 Per KWH

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, to be entered <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, that Appendix A to the August 25, 1997 Order is hereby amended to include the corrected rate set forth herein.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 9th day of October, 1997.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Vice Chairman

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Executive Director